
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-314

Status:Type: Consent Agenda Agenda Ready

File created: In control:4/29/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2019

Title: Actions Related to the Agreement with the City and County of San Francisco for the 2018 Urban
Areas Security Initiative Grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum, 2. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/14/2019 1

Actions Related to the Agreement with the City and County of San Francisco for the 2018 Urban Areas
Security Initiative Grant.
(a) Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement between
the City of San José and the City and County of San Francisco, acting as fiscal agent for the Bay Area Urban
Areas Security Initiative, to accept the additional 2018 Urban Areas Security Initiative grant allocation of
$270,945.
(b) Adopt the following 2018-2019 Appropriation Ordinance and Funding Sources Resolution Amendments in
the General Fund:

(1) Increase the City-Wide Expenses appropriation to the Police Department for the Urban Areas
Security Initiative Grant - Police 2018 by $90,315 to $385,315;

(2) Increase the City-Wide Expenses appropriation to the City Manager’s Office/Office of Emergency
Management for the Urban Areas Security Initiative Grant - OEM 2018 by $90,315 to $555,437;

(3) Increase the City-Wide Expenses appropriation to the Fire Department for the Urban Areas Security
Initiative Grant - Fire 2018 by $90,315 to $152,315; and

(4) Increase the estimate for Revenue from Federal Government by an additional $270,945 to
$1,093,067.
CEQA: Not a Project, File No. PP17-003, Agreements/Contracts (New or Amended) resulting in no physical
changes to the environment and File No. PP17-004, Government Funding Mechanism or Fiscal Activity with
no commitment to a specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the
environment. (Police/Fire/City Manager)

City of San José Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

